# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321096

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REDMERE TECHNOLOGY LTD.		10/23/2014	CORPORATION: IRELAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectra7 Microsystems Corp.		
Street Address:	110 Cochrane Drive, Unit 200		
City:	Markham, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3R 9S1		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518802	MAGNIFEYE
Registration Number:	3520704	REDMERE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3172317433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgard@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61482-229103, 229104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard		
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014		

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Assign#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0151

900305157

#### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, REDMERE TECHNOLOGY LTD., an Ireland corporation having a place of business of Millmount Development Centre, #3, Drogheda, Ireland (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Spectra7 Microsystems Corp., a Canada corporation having a place of business in 110 Cochrane Drive, Unit 200, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 9S1 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the trademarks MAGNIFEYE and REDMERE, including U.S. federal registration nos. 3518802 and 3520704, respectively, all common law rights to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. The Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the Assignor, or the portion therewith to which the marks pertains.

REDMERE TECHNOLOGY LTD. (ASSIGNOR):

Signed:	2011/Juli	A

Printed Name: Kolo Los Serva (OCIR 7/1)

Title: CFO

Date: 007 23 2014

INDS62 1343298v1

RECORDED: 10/24/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0152